
EDGE Jamboree, September 23-24, 2021 
online via Zoom 

 

Times are CET 

Thursday September 23 

12:00-12:10 Welcome 

Session 1 Chair: Lorenzo (Aix-Marseille) 

12:10-13:00 Hoa Ho (Munich) 

Loss Aversion, Moral Hazard, and Stochastic Contracts 
Discussant: Melika Liporace  (Bocconi) 

13:00-13:50 Joerg Kalbfuss (Cambridge) 
Macroscopic Firms 
Discussant: Lina Specht (Dublin) 

13.50-14:00 Break 

Session 2 Chair: Ivan Pastine (Dublin) 

14:00-14:50 Julieta Peveri (Aix-Marseille) 

Interest Groups' Contributions, Political Competition and the 
Incumbency Advantage: Evidence from Brazil. 
Discussant: Valentin Lindlacher (Munich)  

14:50-15:40 Michele Gubello (Dublin) 
Income Risk, Social Insurance and the Great Gatsby Curve 
Discussant: Marc Stoeckli (Munich)  

15:40-15:50 Break 

Session 3 Chair: Nenad Kos (Bocconi) 

15:50-16:40 Maryam Vaziri (Cambridge) 
Antitrust Law and Business Dynamism 
Discussant: Patrick Thöni (Copenhagen) 

16:40-17:30 Felix Montag (Munich) 
Mergers, Foreign Entry, and Jobs: The Welfare Effects of the 
Maytag – Whirlpool Merger 
Discussant: Maryam Vaziri (Cambridge) 

17 :30-18 :30 Informal chats/drinks on Gather 

https://univ-amu-fr.zoom.us/j/91876508170?pwd=WEU4VGZCZzRZcXdZVEQxN0JwMTJOQT09
https://univ-amu-fr.zoom.us/j/91876508170?pwd=WEU4VGZCZzRZcXdZVEQxN0JwMTJOQT09


Friday September 24 
 
Session 4 Chair: Matthias Lang (Munich) 

12:00-12:50 Davide Coluccia and Lorenzo Spadavecchia (Bocconi) 
The economic effects of immigration restriction policies 
Discussant: Daniela Arlia (Aix-Marseille) 

12:50-13:40 Mohsin Javed (Dublin) 

Robots, natives and immigrants in U.S. local labour markets 

Discussant: Mette Rasmussen (Copenhagen) 
13.40-13:50 Break 

Session 5 Chair: Weilong Zhang (Cambridge) 

13:50-14:40 Mette Rasmussen (Copenhagen) 
Caseworker quality & transitions out of unemployment 
Discussant: Vivek Roy-Chowdhury (Cambridge) 

14:40-15:30 Fabien Petit (Aix-Marseille) 
Values over the lifecycle: a matter of consistency  

Discussant: Lucie Martin (Dublin) 
15:30-15:40 Break 

Session 6 Chair: Jakob Munch (Copenhagen) 

15:40-16:30 Patrick Thöni (Copenhagen) 
Taxing two markets : Evidence from Italy and France 
Discussant: Marco Flaccadoro (Bocconi & Bank of Italy) 

16:30-17:20 Isabella Wolfskeil (Bocconi) 
Tweeting in the Dark: Corporate Communication and 
Information Diffusion 
Discussant: Mathias Silva (Aix-Marseille) 

17:20-18:20 Informal chats/drinks on Gather 

 
 
Rules for presenters and discussants: 
Each presenter has 35 minutes for the presentation. The discussant of each 
paper has 5 minutes. This is followed by a general discussion of 10 minutes. 
Authors should make sure that the discussant of each paper is provided with 
a copy of the paper in due time before the Jamboree (no later than September  
1st). 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Participants: 
 
Université Aix-Marseille  
Fabien Petit (presenter)  fabien.petit@univ-amu.fr    
Julieta Peveri (presenter)  julieta.peveri@univ-amu.fr 
Daniela Arlia (discussant)  daniela.arlia@univ-amu.fr 
Mathias Silva (discussant)  mathias.silva-vazquez@univ-amu.fr 
Lorenzo Rotunno (faculty)  lorenzo.rotunno@univ-amu.fr 
 
University of Cambridge 
Joerg Kalbfuss (presenter & discussant) jk704@cam.ac.uk 

Maryam Vaziri (presenter & discussant) mv416@cam.ac.uk 

Vivek Roy-Chowdhury (discussant) vr277@cam.ac.uk 
Weilong Zhang (faculty)  wz301@cam.ac.uk 
 
University College Dublin 
Mohsin Javed (presenter)  mohsin.javed@ucdconnect.ie 

Michele Gubello (presenter)  michele.gubello@ucdconnect.ie 
Lucie Martin (discussant)  lucie.martin@ucdconnect.ie 
Lena Specht (discussant)  lena.specht@ucdconnect.ie 
David Madden (faculty)   david.madden@ucd.ie 
Ivan Pastine (faculty)  ivan.pastine@ucd.ie 

 
Università Bocconi 
Lorenzo Spadavecchia (presenter) lorenzo.spadavecchia@phd.unibocconi.it 
Davide Coluccia (presenter)  davide.coluccia@phd.unibocconi.it 
Isabella Wolfskeil (presenter)  isabella.wolfskeil@phd.unibocconi.it 
Marco Flaccadoro (discussant)  marco.flaccadoro@phd.unibocconi.it 
Melika Liporace (discussant)  melika.liporace@unibocconi.it 
Nenad Kos (faculty)  nenad.kos@unibocconi.it 
 
Københavns Universitet 
Mette Rasmussen (presenter & discussant)  mette.rasmussen@econ.ku.dk 
Patrick Thöni (presenter & discussant) pt@econ.ku.dk 

Jakob Munch (faculty)  jakob.roland.munch@econ.ku.dk 

 
Universität München – LMU 
Hoa Ho (presenter)  hoa.ho@econ.lmu.de 

Felix Montag (presenter)  Felix.Montag@econ.lmu.de 

Valentin Lindlacher (discussant) Lindlacher@ifo.de 

Marc Stoeckli (discussant)  Stoeckli@ifo.de 

Matthias Lang (faculty)  matthias.lang@econ.lmu.de 
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